
CONTACT US       SEPTEMBER 2024 

 
SCHOOL OFFICE:  
Broadwater School, Summers Road, Godalming, Surrey GU7 3BW 
For all general enquiries or to leave a message for a member of staff:  
01483 414516.  Email admin@broadwater.surrey.sch.uk  
Website: www.broadwater.surrey.sch.uk  

 
Headteacher - Mrs Lizzi Matthews 
Leave a message via school office or with Mrs Sonya Turpin, Headteacher’s PA (01483 520622), or email: 
sturpin@broadwater.surrey.sch.uk    
 
Senior Leadership Team:  

Deputy Headteacher: Mr Nathan Smith-Rogers  nsmith-rogers@broadwater.surrey.sch.uk 

Assistant Headteacher: Mrs Jennifer Davies jdavies@broadwater.surrey.sch.uk   
Assistant Headteacher: Mr Matt Hull mhull@broadwater.surrey.sch.uk 
Assistant Headteacher: Mr Stuart Cook scook@broadwater.surrey.sch.uk 
Assistant Headteacher: Mrs Chelsea Phillips cphillips@broadwater.surrey.sch.uk 
(Please contact Reception to speak to a member of SLT) 
 

IF YOUR CHILD IS SICK OR ABSENT: Please ring the school BEFORE 9.00 am, or even the previous evening, if 
you know your child is not well enough to attend school on 01483 239 220.  Please remember to phone on 
a daily basis when your child is off sick and to bring in a letter of confirmation upon return to school.     
For attendance enquiries, contact the Attendance Officer, Mrs Helen Brown on 
hbrown@broadwater.surrey.sch.uk 

 
DEPARTMENTS            
 
English Subject Leader  Hollie Slatcher-Thwaites – 01483 520624 
    hslatcher-thwaites@broadwater.surrey.sch.uk  
     
Maths Subject Leader  Ms Jessica Taylor – 01483 520612 
    JTaylor@broadwater.surrey.sch.uk 
 
Science Subject Leader  Mrs Chelsea Phillips – 01483 520685 
    CPhillips@broadwater.surrey.sch.uk 
 

MFL Subject Leader  Ms Penny Riddell – 01483 520667 

    PRiddell@broadwater.surrey.sch.uk 
 

ICT Subject Leader  Mr Stuart Cook – 01483 520671 
    scook@broadwater.surrey.sch.uk 
 
Performing Arts  Mrs Emma Green - 01483 414516 
Subject Leader   nsmith-rogers@broadwater.surrey.sch.uk 
     
Humanities   Miss Alice Livingstone – 01483 520665 
Subject Leader   alivingstone@broadwater.surrey.sch.uk 
      
Art, Design & Technology Mrs Melanie Pearson-Jury 01483 414516 

Subject Leader   mpearson-jury@broadwater.surrey.sch.uk 
 
PE Subject Leader  Mr William Grove - 01483 520641 
    wgrove@broadwater.surrey.sch.uk 
 
Head of SEND   Mr Jason Illingworth – 01483 520637 
    jillingworth@broadwater.surrey.sch.uk 
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Head of COIN Centre  Mrs Claire Link – 01483 414516 
    clink@broadwater.surrey.sch.uk 
 
Head of Transition   Miss Emily Hailey – 01483 414516 

ehailey@broadwater.surrey.sch.uk 
    
Student Services   Office: 01483 520642   

s.services@broadwater.surrey.sch.uk 
    Student Services Manager: Mrs Karen Hatcher 
    
Exams Officer   Mrs Kate Ames 01483 520639 
    Kames@broadwater.surrey.sch.uk 
 
WELFARE SUPPORT            

 
Early Help Coordinator /DDSL- Mrs Rachel Jones 01483 520630 - rjones@broadwater.surrey.sch.uk  
 
Safeguarding Coordinator / DDSL – Mrs Sophie Smith - 01483 01483 340700 – 
ssmith@broadwater.surrey.sch.uk 
 
Behaviour & Welfare Officer – Mr. Luke Boothman 01483 414516 Ext. 623; 
Lboothman@broadwater.surrey.sch.uk 
 

Designated Safeguarding Leads         
 
Jenny Davies    Lead DSL   01483 520654  
Rachel Jones   Deputy DSL   01483 520630 
Lizzi Matthews    Deputy DSL   01483 520620 
Nathan Smith-Rogers   Deputy DSL    01483 520660 
Jason Illingworth  Deputy DSL   01483 520637 
Sophie Smith   Deputy DSL   01483 340700 

 
TEACHING STAFF 
 

Name Subject Email address 

Alex Bayliss English ABayliss@Broadwater.surrey.sch.uk 

Jo Blanchfield English/Social Science JBlanchfield@Broadwater.surrey.sch.uk 

Gary Brecke Science gbrecke@broadwater.surrey.sch.uk 

Louisa Burningham MFL LBurningham@Broadwater.surrey.sch.uk 

Alex Collin PE/Science/Head of Y11 acollin@broadwater.surrey.sch.uk 

Stuart Cook Assistant Headteacher/PE SCook@Broadwater.surrey.sch.uk 

Cecilia Davey Geography CDavey@Broadwater.surrey.sch.uk 

Antony Davies Drama / English adavies@broadwater.surrey.sch.uk 

Jennifer Davies Assistant 
Headteacher/Business 
Studies 

jdavies@broadwater.surrey.sch.uk 

Marie Anne  De Nys mdenys@broadwater.surrey.sch.uk 

Kerry Fowler PE KFowler@Broadwater.surrey.sch.uk 

Gonzalo Gamboa Maths GGamboa@Broadwater.surrey.sch.uk 

Emma Green Leader of Achievement 
/Drama 

EGreen@Broadwater.surrey.sch.uk 

Will Grove Maths/PE Subject Leader WGrove@Broadwater.surrey.sch.uk 

Chris Hackett-Peacock Maths chackett-
peacock@broadwater.surrey.sch.uk 
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Emily Hailey PE/Science / Head of Y7 ehailey@broadwater.surrey.sch.uk 

Elizabeth Hanford Maths EHanford@Broadwater.surrey.sch.uk 

Debbie Hardman Resistant Materials DHardman@Broadwater.surrey.sch.uk 

Hayley Hedger hhedger@broadwater.surrey.sch.uk 

Tommy Horner History thorner@broadwater.surrey.sch.uk 

Matthew Hull Assistant 
Headteacher/English 

MHull@Broadwater.surrey.sch.uk 

Jason Illingworth SENDCO JIllingworth@Broadwater.surrey.sch.uk 

Ally Lazou English-Teach First alazou@broadwater.surrey.sch.uk 

Claire Link COIN/Maths CLink@Broadwater.surrey.sch.uk 

Alice Livingstone Head of Humanities / 
History 

ALivingstone@Broadwater.surrey.sch.uk 

Susan Looseley Leader of 
Achievement/Music 

SLooseley@Broadwater.surrey.sch.uk 

Annabel McQuillan Science AMcQuillan@Broadwater.surrey.sch.uk 

Rachel Mullaney Art RMullaney@Broadwater.surrey.sch.uk 

Hayley Nilski Science hnilski@broadwater.surrey.sch.uk 

Gabriel Oliviera MFL goliveira@broadwater.surrey.sch.uk 

Amy Palmer PE APalmer@Broadwater.surrey.sch.uk 

Melanie Pearson-Jury Art, D&T Subject Leader – 
Graphics / Director of Fun 

MPearson-
Jury@Broadwater.surrey.sch.uk 

Chelsea Phillips Science Subject Leader CPhillips@broadwater.surrey.sch.uk 

Tabitha Pollard RE tpollard@broadwater.surrey.sch.uk 

Andrea Pothecary English apothecary@broadwater.surrey.sch.uk 

Laurissa Reynolds Languages lreynolds@broadwater.surrey.sch.uk 

Abigail Richardson Science ARichardson@Broadwater.surrey.sch.uk 

Penny Riddell Languages Subject Leader PRiddell@broadwater.surrey.sch.uk 

Hollie Slatcher-
Thwaites 

English Subject Leader HSlatcher-
Thwaites@broadwater.surrey.sch.uk 

Nathan Smith-Rogers Deputy 
Headteacher/History 

NSmith-
Rogers@Broadwater.surrey.sch.uk 

Jess Taylor Maths Subject Lead JTaylor@broadwater.surrey.sch.uk 

Sarah Thompson Food and Nutrition SThompson@Broadwater.surrey.sch.uk 

Jane White English jwhite@broadwater.surrey.sch.uk 

SUPPORT STAFF 

SEN – LEARNING SUPPORT 
Susannah  Alford SAF Teaching Asst. Level 2 

Alison Champion ACH Teaching Asst. Level 1  

Sophie Gratwick SGR  Teaching Asst. Level 1 

Emma  Lennon ELE Teaching Asst. Level 1 

Gabriel Oliveira GOL Teaching Asst. SEN 

Jaqueline Reid JRE Teaching Asst. Level 1 

Sarah Petersson SPE Teaching Asst. Level 1 

Roza Khymenko RKH Teaching Asst. Level 1 

Jane Macholl JMA SEN Admin Assistant 

Fiona  Spena FSP Higher Level Teaching Asst. 

Ruth Till RTI Higher Level Teaching Asst. 

 
SPEECH & LANGUAGE SUPPORT 

Carolyn Manwaring CMA Speech & Lang. Therapist (Thursdays and Fridays) 

Megan Fleming MFL Speech & Lang. Assistant  
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Safeguarding Co-ordinator/DDSL 

Sophie Smith SST Safeguarding Co-ordinator DDSL 

 
LEARNING SUPPORT 

Janina James JJA Higher Level Teaching Asst. - English 
*Part time 

BEHAVIOUR AND WELFARE OFFICER 
Luke  Boothman LBO Behaviour and Welfare Officer 

Megan  Turner MTU Behaviour and Welfare Officer 

Megan Lennon MLN Behaviour and Welfare Officer/ Cover Manager 

 

DIRECTOR OF FUN 
Melanie Pearson-Jury MPJ Director of Fun 

Megan Lennon MLE Director of Fun 

 

STUDENT SUPPORT BASE MANAGER 
Doug Ford DFR Base Room Manager 

 

INCLUSION ROOM MANAGER 
Lin Bedworth-Ray LBR Inclusion Room Manager 

 
TECHNICIANS 

Steve Lamb SLB DT Technician (Tues) 

Jackie Bray* JBY Science Technician (9-4.30) 

Lizzie  Power* SLE Science Technician (8:30-1:30) 

Paul Povey KLU DT Technician 1 day 

Phillippa  Smith* PSM Art Technician 
*Part time 
 

IT DEPARTMENT 
Peter Barnes PBA Network Manager  

Dan Pink DPI IT Assistant 

 
LIBRARY / RESOURCES 

Ellen Hallam EHA Learning Resource Centre Coordinator 

 
EARLY HELP CO-ORDINATOR/DDSL 

Rachel Jones* RJO Early Help Co-ordinator  (T,W,Th) 
*Part time 

 
ADMINISTRATIVE & CLERICAL STAFF 

Rabia Aftab* RAF Lunchtime Supervisor 

Kate Ames* KAM Examinations Officer (T,W,Th) 

Helen Brown HBR Attendance & Engagement Officer 

Sarah Busby SBU Educational Visits Co-ordinator /Finance Officer 

Karen Carling KCR Human Resources & Payroll Lead 

Liz Hogg EHO Reception / Attendance 

Karen Lucas KLU Student Services Assistant 

Abby O’Donnell AOD Admin/Reprographics 

Cally Roberts FRO Data Manager (T,W, Th) 

Karen  Hatcher KHA Student Services Manager 

Sonya Turpin STU PA to Headteacher/Careers Assistant 
*Part time 

 



SITE WORKERS 
Oliver Whitman OWH Site Manager 

Sean Cordery* SCO Site Assistant  
*Part time 

 
SPORTS CENTRE 

Lucy Budd LB Sports Assistant 

Jack Godfrey JGO Sports Centre Manager 

Luke Hill LHI Sports Centre Manager 

Jasmine Hitchcock JHT Sports Assistant 

Georgia Power GST Sports Assistant 

 
EXAM INVIGILATORS 

Rabia  Aftab RAF Exams invigilator 

Ruth Barr RBA Exams Invigilator 

Duncan Cark DCL Exams Invigilator 

Julia Craik JCR Exams Invigilator 

Nicola Gordon-Spence NGS Exams Invigilator 

Alison Griffiths AGR Exams Invigilator 

Claire Marks CMA Exams Invigilator 

Carole McCreadie CMC Exams Invigilator 

Katie  Motson KMO Exams Invigilator 

Anna  Poulter APO Exams Invigilator 

Faye Rose FRO Exams Invigilator 

Di Wilson DWI Exams Invigilator  

Peter Jones PJO Exams Invigilator 

Nicola Wareing NWE Exams Invigilator 

Cheryl  Stevens CST Exams Invigilator 

Carole Thompson CTH Exams Invigilator 

 
KITCHEN STAFF (Caterlink)   

Chloe Mustill Catering Manager: k.staff@Broadwater.surrey.sch.uk 

Dan Burrows Catering Assistant 

Chloe Sherwin Catering Assistant 

Daniel Bontoft Catering Assistant 

Angela Ferdinand Catering Assistant 

 


